PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IONA E WEIR	04/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECIMA HEALTH LIMITED
Street Address:	6 BLAKE STREET
City:	RANGIORA, CHRISTCHURCH
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	7400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14911652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)884-7352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124661033

Email: patent@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: AMIN TALATI & UPADHYE, LLC

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH WACKER DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEC-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE M. CARRERA, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/George M. Carrera, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Weir_Assignment_DEC_101#page1.tif source=Weir Assignment DEC 101#page2.tif

PATENT 503887089 REEL: 039001 FRAME: 0395

U.S. & WORLD-WIDE ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration

the undersigned inventor

Iona E. Weir – (hereinafter, the "Assignor") 456 Scenic Drive Waiatarua, Auckland 0612 New Zealand

acknowledges the payment by and receipt from

Decima Health Limited – (hereinafter, the "Assignee") 6 Blake Street Rangiora, Christchurch 7400 New Zealand

wherein the undersigned Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee his world-wide, entire, complete, and exclusive rights, title, and interest to and in: any and all invention(s) of U.S. Patent Application entitled

REACTION PLATFORM & METHOD FOR MAKING POLLEN BASED MATERIALS IN COMBINATION WITH BEESWAX AND USES THEREOF

which is/are described and/or claimed in a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial Number 14/911,652 filed on February 11, 2016, executed by the Assignor and naming as inventors Iona E. Weir (the "Patent Application"); the Patent Application; any and all nonprovisional(s), continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), substitute(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s), foreign application(s) including PCT application(s), or any other counterpart application(s) based in whole or in part on the Patent Application (collectively "Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s)"); and any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s) in the United States and in any other country or territory for the full term or terms for which said U.S. Letters Patent(s) and for which said foreign Letters Patent(s) may be issued or granted, including any extensions thereof.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to promptly take such actions as may be reasonably necessary to vest, secure, perfect, protect, and/or enforce the rights and interests of Assignee as received by the Assignee by way of this Assignment. Such actions shall include, without limitation, the prompt execution and delivery of documents in recordable form (including the prompt execution and delivery of additional confirmatory assignments), information, rightful oaths, and sworn testimony useful or necessary for Assignee or its affiliates, designees, or agents to file, prosecute, or maintain any registration or application relating in part or in whole to the Patent Application, or to pursue or defend any administrative, court, or other legal proceeding involving any U.S. or foreign patent(s) granted on the Patent Application or granted on Counterpart Non-Provisional Application(s).

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039001 FRAME: 0396

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by:

Signature: 18Wa
Name: Iona E. Weir
Date: 26th April 2016
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>)
COUNTY OFO
On the 216th day of April , 2016, before me, Jenstey L. Jaloy C, a Notary Public n and for the above state and county, personally appeared Iona E. Weir, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed he same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Illinois that the foregoing aragraph is true and correct.
OFFICIAL SEAL WITNESS my hand and official seal

{SEAL}

RECORDED: 06/24/2016

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04/01/2019

2 of 2